## Palm Beach County Youth Services Department NOFO For Community Based Agencies FY2021

## **QUESTIONS & ANSWERS**

- Q1. Will there be any additional Notice of Funding Opportunities this fiscal year (FY20) for CBA's that address Social & Emotional Learning Supports through quality OST programs?
- **A1.** Currently, Youth Services Department (YSD) has no plans for any additional NOFO this fiscal year to address Social & Emotional Learning Supports through quality OST programs.
- Q2. Will there be other NOFOs coming out and when might we expect them?
- **A2.** Currently, Youth Services Department (YSD) has no plans for any additional NOFOs this fiscal year.
- Q3. I am wondering if there are any videoconference options in the works, in lieu of the mandatory face-to-face pre-proposal conference?
- **A3.** We are working on finalizing details to facilitate the Pre-Proposal Conference via videoconferencing in lieu of face-to-face. We will post information on this matter soon.
- Q4. Is there a way to be added to the email listserv to receive information on grants/RFPs?
- **A4.** We do not utilize an email listserv. Announcements regading grants/RFPs and NOFOs are made as Public Notice as well as posted on the Youth Services Department website at <a href="http://discover.pbcgov.org/youthservices/Pages/default.aspx">http://discover.pbcgov.org/youthservices/Pages/default.aspx</a>
- **Q5.** We saw that the meeting for 3/18/2020 was postponed. We were just reaching out to see what the best form of communication was to receive a rescheduled date for the meeting.
- A5. Any additional information or notification regarding the NOFO would be communicated via the Youth Services Department website at <a href="http://discover.pbcgov.org/youthservices/Pages/default.aspx">http://discover.pbcgov.org/youthservices/Pages/default.aspx</a>
- Q6. Just to confirm we should not start writing the grant for the proposal you just put out? Our team will be doing a lot of writing over the next couple weeks so just wanted to organize the grants we are applying for.
- A6. The Palm Beach County Youth Services Department (YSD) Notice of Funding Opportunity (NOFO) is postponed until further notice. No further actions under this NOFO will occur until such notification.